GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4297
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010

GROWTH IN INFRASTRUCTURE
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds utilized with a view to enhance growth in infrastructure sector;
(b) whether data relating to actual growth achieved in the sector is maintained by the Government;
(c) if so, the details thereof for each of the last three years; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRLV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): According to preliminary estimates, the total investment in infrastructure during the first three years of the Eleventh Five Year Plan is given below:

(Rs. crore)

Years InvesInvestment in Infrastructure during InvesInvestment in Infrastructure during Eleventh Five Year Plan (Projected) Eleventh Five Year Plan (Realised)

2007-08 2,70,273 3,03,807
2008-09 3,21,579 3,59,192
2009-10

(Provisional) 3,89,266 4,02,829

(b): Yes, Sir. The investment in infrastructure has increased from 5.71 per cent of GDP in 2006-07 to 7.18 per cent of GDP in 2008-
09.

(c): As givenin (a) above.

(d): The progress of investment in infrastructure is being closely monitored at various levels and data is being collected at the Central and State Level.
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